A95000000580

GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC.

As & From Manager was a married

APPRIMERATION OF THE APPRIME PARTY POPULATION OF THE THEFT WAS STORED FOR A PARTY OF THE THEFT THE APPRIME APP

March 29, 1993

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 F. Gnines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

THERE IS A COUNTY OF THE

Re CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD

Gentlemen

Enclosed please find duplicate executed original copies of the Certificate of Limited Partnership for Seasons of Tampa Bay, Ltd. together with my Affidavit for acceptance as registered agent in Horida. Please record the enclosed certificate and return a certified copy to the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

ALANT GRASSASIA

ARG Ibm

714[95,000 114[95,000 114[95,000

1,100 3 50

525v

Hascocker sign

40,000,000

GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC.

Red Large Markets used exertists

ATRICM 1994/G FAC COMPRISANT PROPERTY OF THE CASE OF T

April 7, 1995

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms Diane Cushing Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD.

Dear Ms. Cushing

As per your letter dated April 4, 1995 (attached) Enclosed please find duplicate executed original copies of the Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership for Seasons of Tampa Bay, Ltd. along with a check for \$1,715. Please record the enclosed certificate and return a certified copy to the undersigned at your earliest convenience

Sincerely,

ALAN R. GRASSANO

ARG:lbm Enclosure

c letters/937fds

GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC.

Real our Meager well assured

ATRIBACTIVATELAL TEFCER SACYTORITETEREN HIGHWAY SI-HE FO HOLA RANCOS EL TITLE HI (1907) 1980 NO LAX (1907) 1987 OKL

April 7, 1995

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find duplicate executed original copies of the Certificate of Limited Partnership for Seasons of Tampa Bay, Ltd. together with my Affidavit for acceptance as registered agent in Florida. Please record the enclosed certificate and return a certified copy to the undersigned at your earliest convenience

Sincerely,

ÁLAN R. ÓRASSANO

ARG:lbm Enclosure

c:letters\937fds

April 4, 1995

ALAN R. GRASSANO ATRIUM FINANCIAL CENTER 1515 N. FEDERAL HWY., STE 210 BOCA RATON, FL. 33432

SUBJECT: SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD. Ref. Number: W9500007217

We have received your document for SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 620.108, Florida Statutes, an affidavit declaring the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners must accompany the certificate of limited partnership. The affidavit must be signed by all general partners and notarized.

Based on the information that is contained in the certificate the filing fee for this limited partnership will be a total of \$1,837.50. We will need an additional \$1,715. You may add the words "Affidavit and" to the heading of the certificate if you wish.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00015178

AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD.

Wo, the undersigned, desire to form a Limited Partnership pursuant to the Revised Limited Partnership Act of the State of Florida, Florida Statutes, Section 620.108 (the "Act"), on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth and set forth in the Agreement of Limited Partnership for SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD. (the "Partnership Agreement"). The following is the information required under the Act.

(a) The Name of the Partnership:

SEASONS OF TAMPA BAY, LTD.

rd TI

(b) The General Character of the Business:

The general character of the business of the Partnership is to own, operate, develop, redevelop and otherwise exploit real and personal property;

(c) The Address of Registered Office and Name and Address of Registered Agent for Service of Process:

ALAN R. GRASSANO 1515 North Federal Highway Suite 210 Boca Raton, Florida 33432

(d) The Names and Business Addresses of each General Partner:

GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC.
1515 N. Federal Highway
Suite 210
Boca Raton, Florida 33432

(e) Mailing Address and Principal Place of Business

The mailing address and the principal place of business of the Partnership is:

1515 North Federal Highway Suite 210 Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Prepared by:

DONALD A. RICHARDS, Esq.

(f) The Latest Date Upon Which The Partnership is to Dissolvo

The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2021.

(g) The Aggregate Amount of Cash and a Description and Statement of the Agreed Value of the Other Property or Service Contributed by All Partners and which All Partners have Agreed to Contribute in the Future:

Cash Contributions

Grassano Associatos, Inc.

\$1.00

Initial Limited Partners

Alan Grassano

\$1.00 E

The total amount of capital contribution anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$300,000.

(h) The Times at which or Events on the Happening of which any Additional Contributions. If Any, Agreed to be Made by Each Partner are to be Made

No partner shall be required to make any additional contributions to the capital of the partnership at any time or upon the happening of any event.

(i) Any Power of a Limited Partner to Grant the Right to Become a Limited Partner to an Assignee of any Part of his Partnership Interest and the Terms and Conditions of the Power:

A limited partner has the power to grant the right to become a limited partner to an assignee of all or any part of his entire right, title and interest in the Partnership only upon approval in writing by all of the General Partners of the Partnership.

(j) If Agreed Upon, the Time at Which or the Events on the Happening of Which a Partner May Terminate his Membership in the Limited Partnership and the Amount of or the Method of Determining the Distribution to Which He May be Entitled Respecting his Partnership Interest, and the Terms and Conditions of the Termination and Distribution:

Upon an Event of Termination (as hereinafter defined), amounts remaining after the expenditure of amounts necessary to satisfy (i) the Partnership's expenses, (ii) and the Partnership's debts, and (iii) all reserves determined by the general partners in their discretion to be appropriate, shall be distributed to the partners as follows:

- (i) 1% to the General Partners, in proportion to their respective positive capital account balances determined after giving effect to all allocations of profits and losses of the Partnership (including profits and losses from the sale or other disposition of assets of the Partnership in connection with liquidation) until the occurrence of the Investment Recovery Event as defined in the Partnership Agreement;
- (ii) Thereafter, the balance of such proceeds, if any, shall be distributed to the Partners in an amount equal to their respective Capital Contribution Participation Percentage as defined in the Partnership Agreement;

As used herein, the term "Event of Termination" includes the following:

(i) December 31, 2021;

- (ii) the bankruptcy, insolvency or withdrawal of, or assignment for the benefit of creditors of any General partner if any remaining General Partners do not elect to continue the Partnership, or if there are no remaining General Partners, if the Limited Partners do not determine to reconstitute the Partnership and elect a new General Partner or General Partners as hereinafter provided;
- (iii) the sale or other disposition of the Project, unless the Partnership receives therefrom a purchase money note or unless the disposition involves a like kind exchange of property in which events the Partnership shall continue until the note is fully paid or sold or the property received in exchange is sold or otherwise disposed of without receipt of a purchase money note or an exchange or property; or

- (iv) at any time, by the affirmative votes of the General Partners and a vote of a majority in interest of the Limited Partners;
- (v) When there is only one partner.
- (k) Any Right of a Partner to Receive, or of a General Partner to Make. Distributions to a Partner which Include a Return of All or Any Part of the Partner's Contribution:

In addition to distributions to be made to the partners referred to in Paragraph (h) above, a partner shall have the right to receive, and a general partner shall be entitled to make, distributions of cash or other property which may include all or a part of the partner's contribution to the Partnership upon the occurrence of an Event of Termination, unless other distributions are agreed to from time to time.

(1) The Time at Which or Events Upon the Happening of Which the Limited Partnership is to be Dissolved and its Affairs Wound Up:

The Partnership will be dissolved on December 31, 2021, unless sooner terminated upon the happening or the occurrence of one of the following events:

- (i) the bankruptcy, insolvency or withdrawal of, or assignment for the benefit of creditors of any General partner if any remaining General Partners do not elect to continue the Partnership, or if there are no remaining General Partners, if the Limited Partners do not determine to reconstitute the Partnership and elect a new General Partner or General Partners as hereinafter provided;
- (ii) the sale or other disposition of the Project, unless the Partnership receives therefrom a purchase money note or unless the disposition involves a like kind exchange of property in which events the Partnership shall continue until the note is fully paid or sold or the property received in exchange is sold or otherwise disposed of without receipt of a purchase money note or an exchange or property; or

(iii) at any time, by the affirmative votes of the General Partners and a vote of a majority in Interest of the Limited Partners;

(m) Any Right of the Remaining General Partners to Continue the Business on the Happening of an Eyent of Withdrawal of a General Partners

The remaining General Partners or if there are no remaining General Partners, the Limited Partners, have the right to continue the business of the Partnership on the death, retirement or insanity of a General Partner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed or caused this certificate to be executed this $_{\rm Lq} {\rm T}^{\rm H}$ day of $_{\rm MARCH}$, 1995 .

WITNESS:	GENERAL PARTNERS: GRASSANO_ASSOCIATES, INC.						
Arnee Birns	BY: ALAN RY GRASSANO, YProsi	dent					
WITNESS:	LIMITED PARTNERS:	ි: ට ඉ					
Amee Burns) non	20					
O:\WP50\PERH\G\252-TAMPA.BAY	ALAW RY ORKSSANO						

STATE OF FLORIDA) BS.1 COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared ALAN R. GRASSANO, known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument, signed the name and acknowledged to me that they did so migh said instrument in their name as their free and voluntary act and deed.

In toutimony whereof, I have herounto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal this \mathcal{N}^{Ab} day of $\Lambda(ABb)$ 1995.

AMIEE LYNN BURNS COMMISSION # CG 423423 EXPIDES NOV 29 14990 17 91-10 1600 AF ANT. B. NOING CO., INC.

Hotary Public of Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

DE IT REMEMBERED, that on this and day of Alberta 1995, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Florida, personally appeared ALAN R. GRAGSANO, who, being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposed and made proof to my satisfaction that he is the President of GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC., and the person who has signed the within instrument; and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that the facts stated therein are true and that he signed, sealed with the proper corporate seal and delivered the same as such officer on behalf of the corporation as its voluntary act and dead, made by virtue; of authority from its Board of Directors, for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Notary Public of Florida
Print Name:
My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Having been named as the agent for service of process for SEASONS TAMPA BAY, LTD., Florida limited partnership ("Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of agent for service of process.

ALAN R. GRASSANO

A 95000000580

GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC.

Professional Contract Contract Contracts

August 25, 1995

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Harbor Green Apartments

Registration No. G95193000142

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be aware that Grassano Associates, Inc. is the General Partner of Seasons of Tampa Bay, Ltd., the partnership that owns the above-referenced apartments. Please note that the mailing address of the partnership is:

Seasons of Tampa Bay, Ltd. c/o Grassano Associates, Inc. 1515 N. Federal Highway-Suite 218 Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Sincerely,

ALAN R. GRASSANO

President

c:seasons\fds

alloward all

FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID HEVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT

1996



Sandor Motham Secretary of State риучной от сопроимному. FIL.ED

15:11 MA 7- 7AM De-

1. Home strainte District (9)	A9500000580				SE JAT	ECRETARI DI STATE ILAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
SEASONS OF TAMPA	A BAY,	LTD.			•			त द्वामा व	[15 (0) 5 (4) A. 4
						Tagle Apt	5816	NW	26 COURT
Matery Address M GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC. 1515 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, STE 218 BOCA RATON FL 33432		M. GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC. 1515 N. FEDERAL RIGHWAY, STE. 218 BOCA RATON FL 33432 We become to observations and authors cornect with treatment of the control of the cont		101 THE WEST STATE NW 26 COURT 101 THE STATE BOCK RATION FL 33496 28. THE STATE OF					
				and the Sa	5816 NW 26 COURT				
3. Published to Happinson 11 to 16 04/11/1995		3a. Date of a tellioper	4. date of t	FL			BOCA		N FL 33496
5a. Captal Contraligions in them: \$300,000.00	1	egit id Cispetar i sede tigleene ti SUDA freetate 000.00	6. 11116 59 - 3	 330 81	563	-	Applied For For Application		URCATE OF STATUS III DUBLED 8.79 Additional Fire required (* * for a Cartificate of Status)
MARL LIGHT REPAYABLE TO LEGHDA !	il a rate of \$7 pa 18-75 (pursuant THAN \$150-25 geoder than CPU see 1,7A1	or \$1,000 on arround notated in \$1,000 on arround notated in \$1,000 on Argo Fig. 14,000 on Argo Fig. 140, arround to tend of \$1,000 on a supplier.	016 11286 F0.76	as dealers and	3 U 18 25a	i i sebili eli	and a mannum of	sg len 	7°318
9. Hame and A	ddress of Curi	rent Registered Agent		tions	C 12 A 4				0014 3-1 6
GRASSANO, ALAN R 1515 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 210		GRASSANO, ALAN R. STORMAR AND STREET							
BOCA RATON FL 33432				BOCA	RATO	<u>ا</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		FL 33496
10a. Por count to the person of south of the purpose of a transport to appear to an early and a complete of the purpose of the	(registered office) Legal the Catalog (a consequenced report for the property of the	The state of the	a., s., v. v. v.	-			DATE 7	128/86
A GENERAL PART	MU UM	IST BE REGISTE	HED AN	U ACIII	VE WI	гн тн	IS OFFICE	·	Their strateger
11. Harrotty of Gorsen's Carte orts)	11a (,	nt Each Genera o possenica na	(Padra) <u>c feart soor</u>	11b.	Сту	State A Zip Code		11c. (ke arrest Number
GRASSANO ASSOCIATES, INC.		5314 N	1316 NW. 26 Court		8	BOCA RATON FL 8949 2 33496		٤.	S07745
•							-03	71179	01738287 601013011 .25 ****576.25
•					: : •		<u></u>	i	
NOTE: General partne	rs MAY N	IOT be changed or	n this form	n; an an	rendm	ent mu	st be filed t	o chan	ge a general partne
12.		· •					of an element of	e de grade de la composition della composition d	erre, i grin i chi errati e itali di die George i ti errit potenti e artistit L
SIGNATURE		mm	V				· . A	., <i>I</i>	18/96